# 505980041 03/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6026749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABRAM CHRISTIAAN KNIP	03/11/2015
JACOBUS P.M. DESSING	03/11/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRAFTWORKS BV
Street Address:	PESETAWEG 125
City:	P J NIEUW-VENNEP
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2153

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15114428

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)963-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4042287439

**Email:** jgiese@bates-bates.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY GIESE

Address Line 1: 1890 MARIETTA BLVD., NW Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81298911 - INV TO CW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIM PATTERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/JIM PATTERSON, reg. no 52103/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Knip Dessing to Craftworks#page1.tif source=Knip Dessing to Craftworks#page2.tif source=Knip Dessing to Craftworks#page3.tif source=Knip Dessing to Craftworks#page4.tif

PATENT 505980041 REEL: 052196 FRAME: 0676

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Abram Christiaan Knip, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Els van Roodenlaan 11, 2104 TX Heemstede, NL; and Jacobus P. M. Dessing, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Kruisweg 1121, 2131 CV Hoofddorp, NL (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VACUUM COOLING A BEVERAGE," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2015 and accorded application number PCT/US15/13698, which claims priority to U.S. provisional patent application no. 61/934,246 filed January 31, 2014;

WHEREAS, CRAFTWORKS BV, a corporation of the Netherlands, having a principal place of business at Pesetaweg 125, P J Nieuw-Vennep 2153, Netherlands (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions.

Docket No.: 25040-5069

K

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Docket No.: 25040-5069

25480556.1

9

Date:
Date: 11 Monch 2015
Date:11- <i>0</i> 3 - 2015

Docket No.: 25040-5069

25480556.1

- 3 -

	Date: 1 March 2015
The state of the s	Date: Michaello VOIO
Jacobus P. M. Dessing	
Witnessed by: Decreent Signature	Date: 11 March 2015
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 1014 Signature  Aigle Zaudulol Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11-03-2015

Docket No.: 25040-5069.

**RECORDED: 03/23/2020** 

25480556,1

PATENT REEL: 052196 FRAME: 0680